

r  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 114 OF 2011

KIRAN MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN LAL MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is  
condoned.

Notice may now be issued to the respondent returnable  
in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the  
respondent before the next date of hearing, failing which  
interim order dated 08.02.2011 shall stand automatically  
vacated.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master